RESOLUTION NO. _15102 (N.C.S.)

RESOLUTION ADOPTING INCREASE IN BAIL.
SCHEDULE FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS

Whereas, the bail schedule for parking violations was last
amended in October 1991 by Resolution No. 14312; and

Whereas, the Finance Department has reviewed the current bail
schedule; and

Whereas, an increase in particular bail amounts will align
the City's bail schedule with that of Monterey4County;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of Salinas that
the attachéd "Bail Schedule for Parking Violations" be adopted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _12th  dqay of April , 1994,

by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Fernando Armenta, Anna Caballero, Jim Collins, Gloria De La Rdsa,
Steve Ish, Roberto Ocampo, and Mayor Alan Styles

NOES:

None
ABSENT:

None
Ula f
Mayor -

ATTEST:
C&JVVV\Cz/&ANV“QZ

City Clerk
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CITY OF SALINAS
BAIL SCHEDULE FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS

CURRENT PROPOSED
BAIL CODE DESCRIPTION BAJTL AMT BATIIL. AMT
20-100 Parking on certain streets by 57.00 62.00 °
commercial vehicles prohibited
over 6,000 1lbs
20-100.1 Vehicle over 10,000 lbs parked 57.00 62.00
in residential area
20-100b Parking on certain streets by 57.00 62.00
_ commercial vehicles prohibited
20-17 Obey traffic-control devices 20.00 25.00
20-36 Riding on sidewalk 20.00 25.00
20-48a Parking prohibited in certain  20.00 25.00
places
20-49a Parking in excess of 120 hours 20.00 25.00
20-50a Display of vehicle for sale . 20.00 25.00
on roadway
20-50b Repair or greasing vehicle 20.00 25.00
on roadway -
20-50c . Washing vehicle as business 20.00 25.00
on roadway
20-52b Angle parking 20.00 25.00
20-54 Parking in parkways prohibited 30.00 35.00
20-55b Parking adjacent to schools 20.00 25.00
prohibited
20-56b Parking where prohibited 20.00 25.00
by signs '
20-56¢C Parking vehicle over six feet 20.00 25.00
high where posted as prohibited
20-57b Parking where prohibited 20.00 25.00
by sign
20-58a Parking of vendor vehicle - 57.00 62.00
prohibited
20-58Db Parking of vendor vehicle 57.00 62.00

prohibited



20-58c

20-58d

20-59

20-59.1a

20-73

20-73b

20-74(3)

20-74Db

20-74c

20-75a

20-75c

20-76

20-77

20-77.1

20-78a
20-78b
20-78c
20-78d
20-79b
20-80b

20-81b

20-82

. .
-~ o .

. o
Parking of vendor vehicle
prohibited

Parking of vendor vehicle

-prohibited

Failure to display warning
device

Failure to park in designated
places

Parked in bus zone

Parking in prohibited bus
zone '

Parking in white loading/
unloading zone

Parking in prohibited red or
green zone is authority, cite
sub - section C

Parking in prohibited red or
green zone

Parking prohibited in loading
zone in authority, cite 20-76

Parking prohibited in loading

zone is description, cite 20-77

Parking prohibited in yellow

~loading zone

Parking prohibited in passenger

loading

Parking
zones

Parking
Parking
Parking

Parking

prohibited

prohibited
prohibited
prohibited

prohibited

Overtime parking -

Parking

Parking
parking

prohibited

prohibited
zone

in taxicab

in alleys
in alleys
in alleys
in aileys
streets
00 pm

in no

Parking prohibited on certain
streets between 3:00 am and

5:00 am

57.

57.

57.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.
20.
20.
20.
15.
20.

20.

20.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

.00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

62.

62.

62.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.
25.
25.
25.
15.
25.

25.

25.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



20-85b
20-85cC
20-85e

20-86

20-87
20-90
20-98
20-99Db
20-82b
28-14m
28-14v
28-14x%

30-10d

33-10

33-10d

156 (C) (1)

-~ ’ -
[y s
» "

Failure to park in designated
space - lot

Failure to park in designated
space - parallel

Parking prohibited when signed
Parking for City Vehicles only

Overtime parking - lot

Permits for use by commercial
vehicle

" parked on private property

without permission

Horse drawn vehicles

Parking on certain streets by
trucks over 6000 lbs prohibited
(may not drive)

Parking prohibited 3:00 pm to
5:00 am

Failure to park in designated:
area

To remain in any public park at

any time between time posted for

closing
Driving or parking on grass
Taxi other than taxi zone

Taxi Cab parked other than
taxi stand

Cab parked other than taxi zone
RV, Inoperable or prohibited

vehicle in any R district
exceeding 24 hours

CALIFORNIA VEHICLE CODE

4000A
4462 (b)
4464

5200

Vehicle without valid
registration [Use 5204 (a)]

Presenting registration for the
wrong vehicle

Altered license plate or
displayed on wrong -vehicle

License plate required

20.00
20.00
20.00

15.00

20.00
20.00
57.00
57.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

57.00

20.00

25.00
25.00
25.00

15.00

25.00
25.00
62.00
62.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

62.00

25.00
25.00

25.00



5204 (a)

20100.1

21113a

21210
21211
22500.1
22500a
22500b
22500c
22500d
22500e
22500f

225009

22500h
225001
225003
22500k

225001

22502a

22502e
22504 (a)
22505b
22507.8 (a&b)

22507.8(c)

b |

Tab not displayed
(State gets 50%)

Parking over 10,000 lbs

Pérking prohibited on
public grounds .

Bicycle parking

Blocking bicycle path

Parking in fire lane

Parked in intersection

Parked in crosswalk

Parked in safety zone

Parked in front of fire station
Parked in front of driveway
Parked on sidewalk

Parked along side a highway
obstruction

Parked double

Parked in red zone
Parked in tube or tunnel
Upon a bridge

Parked in wheelchair access
to sidewalk other parking

Parking over 18" from the
curb/motorcycle must have one
wheel touching curb and must
park in direction of flow of
traffic

Parking over 18" from left side
on a one way street

Parking in roadway -
unincorporated area

Parking on State Highway
where prohibited

Parked on blocking in
handicapped zone

Parking on lines of handicap/
loading zone

57.

15.

57.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

20.

57.

20.

20.

20.

275.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

60.

62.

25.

25.

25.

62.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

25.

280.

280.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00



22509
22513
22514

22515 (a&b)
22516
22517

22520
22520.5

22521
22522
22523a
22523b

22651b
226511
23333
25300(a)
(b)
(c)

27155

N H

Failure to curb wheéisldh hill
Towcar parking on freeway
Fire Hydrant

Unattended vehicle, motor
running

Parking, person locked in
vehicle

Opening and closing doors
to traffic

Stopping on freeway
Vending on freeway

Parked upon or near railroad

track within 7 1/2 feet

Parked within 3" of access
ramp

Abandoned vehicle on a pubiic
roadway

Abandoned vehicle on private
property

Parked in roadway
Parked in construction zone
Parking on bridge

Warning devices display

No fuel cap

STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE

731

Vehicle for sale on State highway

or vending from a vehicle on a
State highway :

30.

20.

30.

30.

100.

100.

20.

20.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

25'
25.
35.

25.

25.

25.

25.
25.

25.

25.

100.

100.

25.
25.
25.

25.

25.

25.

00

00

0o

00

0o

00

00

00

00

(V]

00

00

00

0o

00

00

00

00



