RESOLUTION NO. 15102 (N.C.S.

RESOLUTION ADOPTING INCREASE IN BAIL SCHEDULE FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS

Whereas, the bail schedule for parking violations was last amended in October 1991 by Resolution No. 14312; and

Whereas, the Finance Department has reviewed the current bail schedule; and

Whereas, an increase in particular bail amounts will align the City's bail schedule with that of Monterey County;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of Salinas that the attached "Bail Schedule for Parking Violations" be adopted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of April , 1994, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Fernando Armenta, Anna Caballero, Jim Collins, Gloria De La Rosa, Steve Ish, Roberto Ocampo, and Mayor Alan Styles NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Mayor

Man D. S

ATTEST:

6

CITY OF SALINAS BAIL SCHEDULE FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS

BAIL CODE	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT BAIL AMT	PROPOSED BAIL AMT
20-100	Parking on certain streets by commercial vehicles prohibited over 6,000 lbs	57.00	62.00
20-100.1	Vehicle over 10,000 lbs parked in residential area	57.00	62.00
20-100b	Parking on certain streets by commercial vehicles prohibited	57.00	62.00
20-17	Obey traffic-control devices	20.00	25.00
20-36	Riding on sidewalk	20.00	25.00
20-48a	Parking prohibited in certain places	20.00	25.00
20-49a	Parking in excess of 120 hours	20.00	25.00
20-50a	Display of vehicle for sale on roadway	20.00	25.00
20-50b	Repair or greasing vehicle on roadway	20.00	25.00
20-50c	Washing vehicle as business on roadway	20.00	25.00
20-52b	Angle parking	20.00	25.00
20-54	Parking in parkways prohibited	30.00	35.00
20-55b	Parking adjacent to schools prohibited	20.00	25.00
20-56b	Parking where prohibited by signs	20.00	25.00
20-56c	Parking vehicle over six feet high where posted as prohibited	20.00	25.00
20-57b	Parking where prohibited by sign	20.00	25.00
20-58a	Parking of vendor vehicle prohibited	57.00	62.00
20-58b	Parking of vendor vehicle prohibited	57.00	62.00

		•	
20-58c	Parking of vendor vehicle prohibited	57.00	62.00
20-58d	Parking of vendor vehicle prohibited	57.00	62.00
20-59	Failure to display warning device	57.00	62.00
20-59.1a	Failure to park in designated places	20.00	25.00
20-73	Parked in bus zone	20.00	25.00
20-73b	Parking in prohibited bus zone	20.00	25.00
20-74(3)	Parking in white loading/ unloading zone	20.00	25.00
20-74b	Parking in prohibited red or green zone is authority, cite sub - section C	20.00	25.00
20-74c	Parking in prohibited red or green zone	20,00	25.00
20-75a	Parking prohibited in loading zone in authority, cite 20-76	20.00	25.00
20-75c	Parking prohibited in loading zone is description, cite 20-77	20.00	25.00
20-76	Parking prohibited in yellow loading zone	20.00	25.00
20-77	Parking prohibited in passenger loading	20.00	25.00
20-77.1	Parking prohibited in taxicab zones	20.00	25.00
20-78a	Parking prohibited in alleys	20.00	25.00
20-78b	Parking prohibited in alleys	20.00	,25.00
20-78c	Parking prohibited in alleys	20.00	25.00
20-78d	Parking prohibited in alleys	20.00	25.00
20-79b	Overtime parking - streets	15.00	15.00
20-80b	Parking prohibited 00 pm	20.00	25.00
20-81b	Parking prohibited in no parking zone	20.00	25.00
20-82	Parking prohibited on certain streets between 3:00 am and 5:00 am	20.00	25.00

20-85b	Failure to park in designated space - lot	20.00	25.00	
20-85c	Failure to park in designated space - parallel	20.00	25.00	
20-85e	Parking prohibited when signed Parking for City Vehicles only	20.00	25.00	
20-86	Overtime parking - lot	15.00	15.00	
20-87	Permits for use by commercial vehicle	20.00	25.00	
20-90	Parked on private property without permission	20.00	25.00	
20-98	Horse drawn vehicles	57.00	62.00	
20-99b	Parking on certain streets by trucks over 6000 lbs prohibited (may not drive)	57.00	62.00	
20-82b	Parking prohibited 3:00 pm to 5:00 am	20.00	25.00	
28-14m	Failure to park in designated area	20.00	25.00	
28-14v	To remain in any public park at any time between time posted for closing	20.00	25.00	
28-14x	Driving or parking on grass	20.00	25.00	
30-10d	Taxi other than taxi zone	20.00	25.00	
33-10	Taxi Cab parked other than taxi stand	20.00	25.00	
33-10d	Cab parked other than taxi zone	20.00	25.00	
156(C)(1)	RV, Inoperable or prohibited vehicle in any R district exceeding 24 hours	57.00	62.00	
CALIFORNIA VEHICLE CODE				
4000A	Vehicle without valid registration [Use 5204(a)]	20.00	0.00	
4462 (b)	Presenting registration for the wrong vehicle		25.00	
4464	Altered license plate or displayed on wrong vehicle		25.00	
5200	License plate required		25.00	

		÷	
5204(a)	Tab not displayed (State gets 50%)		60.00
20100.1	Parking over 10,000 lbs	57.00	62.00
21113a	Parking prohibited on public grounds	15.00	25.00
21210	Bicycle parking		25.00
21211	Blocking bicycle path		25.00
22500.1	Parking in fire lane	57.00	62.00
22500a	Parked in intersection	20.00	25.00
22500b	Parked in crosswalk	20.00	25.00
22500c	Parked in safety zone		25.00
22500d	Parked in front of fire station	20.00	25.00
22500e	Parked in front of driveway	20.00	25.00
22500f	Parked on sidewalk	20.00	25.00
22500g	Parked along side a highway obstruction		25.00
22500h	Parked double	20.00	25.00
22500i	Parked in red zone	20.00	25.00
22500j	Parked in tube or tunnel		25.00
22500k	Upon a bridge		25.00
225001	Parked in wheelchair access to sidewalk other parking	57.00	25.00
22502a	Parking over 18" from the curb/motorcycle must have one wheel touching curb and must park in direction of flow of traffic	20.00	25.00
22502e	Parking over 18" from left side on a one way street	20.00	25.00
22504 (a)	Parking in roadway - unincorporated area		25.00
22505b	Parking on State Highway where prohibited	20.00	25.00
22507.8(a&b)	Parked on blocking in handicapped zone	275.00	280.00
22507.8(c)	Parking on lines of handicap/ loading zone		280.00

		71		
22509	Failure to curb wheels on hill		25.00	
22513	Towcar parking on freeway		25.00	
22514	Fire Hydrant	30.00	35.00	
22515(a&b)	Unattended vehicle, motor running	20.00	25.00	,
22516	Parking, person locked in vehicle		25.00	
22517	Opening and closing doors to traffic		25.00	
22520	Stopping on freeway		25.00	
22520.5	Vending on freeway		25.00	
22521	Parked upon or near railroad track within 7 1/2 feet	30.00	25.00	
22522	Parked within 3" of access ramp	30.00	25.00	
22523a	Abandoned vehicle on a public roadway	100.00	100.00	
22523b	Abandoned vehicle on private property	100.00	100.00	
22651b	Parked in roadway	20.00	25.00	
226511	Parked in construction zone	20.00	25.00	
23333	Parking on bridge		25.00	•
25300(a) (b) (c)	Warning devices display		25.00	
27155	No fuel cap		25.00	
STREETS AND I	HIGHWAYS CODE			
731	Vehicle for sale on State highwor vending from a vehicle on a	ay		

731	Vehicle for sale on State highway or vending from a vehicle on a			
	State highway	•	25.00	
_				